Resolution No. 61-12

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

5¢
WHEREAS, the White Mountain Apache Tribal Council by Resolation No. @@-2 dated
January 23, 1956 recommended that the position of General Livestock

Manager of the White Mountain Apache Tribe be filled on February 1, 1956
by one Marion D. Linn, and

WHEREAS, said resolution did not provide for any specified length of time that the
contract of employment was to be in effect s and

WHEREAS, the Tribel Council is of the opinion that it is for the best interest
and welfare of the tribe that the said Marion D. Linn's position as
General Livestock Manager be terminated.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Chairman is authorizcd ard directed to notify the
sald Marion D. Linn that his employment as General Livestock Manager of
the White Mountain Apache Tribe be terminated thirty days from the receipt
of the notice.thereof. '

The foreguing resolution was on February 1, 1961 duly adopted by a vote of 6
for and__2 against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe ,
pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (i) of the Amended
Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and
approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section 16
of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
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Chairman of the Tribal Council
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Secretary ﬂf the Tribal Counc#

Resolution No. 61-12



FEB 10 1951

Mrxr. F, M. Haverland
Area Director, Phoenix, Arizona

Dear Mr. Haverland:

Resolution No. 61~12 authorizes and directs the Tribal Council
Chairman to notify Marion D. Linn that his employment as General
Livestock Manager for the White Mountain Apache Tribe will be
terminated within thirty days from receipt of said notice. Mr.

Iinn was employed February 1, 1956 as General Livestock Manager
for the Tribe, however, s formal coutract of employment was never
executed,

Resolution No. 61-12 was enacted February 1, 1961 by the Council
of the White Mountain Apache Tribe pursuant to authority vested
in Article V, Section 1 (1) of the Tribe's Comstitution. Under
this suthority the resolution does not require review or approval
by the Secretary of the Interior.

8incerely yours,

(SIGNED) -ALBERT M. RA.:.-.
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Superintendent




